

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

www.rbi.org.in

RBI/2018-19/90 DBR.No.Ret.BC.13/12.06.071/2018-19

December 06, 2018

All Scheduled Commercial Banks

Dear Sir/Madam

Alteration in the name of "Doha Bank Qsc" to "Doha Bank Q.P.S.C" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934

We advise that the name of "Doha Bank Qsc "has been changed to "Doha Bank Q.P.S.C" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 by Notification DBR.IBD.No.2963/23.03.029/2018-19 dated October 11, 2018 published in the Gazette of India (Part III-Section 4) dated November 10 – November 16, 2018.

Yours faithfully

(M.G. Suprabhat) Deputy General Manager